

V
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 4821

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in CRLA No.613/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 4821/2012 c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.K.Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Post along with the appeal, if any, filed by the co-
accused.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master