

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1519/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17/8/2011 in CRLA No. 613/2011 OF THE  
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, INDORE)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report ))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2384 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report ))

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Copies of depositions be filed.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|