

T
ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 69 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAMESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

with

CrI.A.No.55/2013

(with office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Lakhn Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties are granted four weeks' time for filing additional documents, if any, on record.

List again on 22.10.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd